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NOTICE TO PURCHASERS
Business Trading Terms and Settlement of Purchases

Payment due on Day of Purchase.

Interest chargeable from date of purchase at 7.25% over Clydesdale Bank base rate at the time, for
accounts in default Purchases shall be governed by and construed in accordance with the law in England
and Scotland
Accepted form of payments
direct bank transfer; debit card; cheque - known customers only; bankers draft
2% surcharge will apply to Business Credit Card payments
If payment is made by credit card, it must be linked to a business bank account
New customers and or agents wishing to purchase on behalf of another party must contact the
company's main office at Carlisle at least 48 hours prior to sale, to provide full details and references for
authorisation
Please note that all lots/items must be settled on the day of purchase and prior to clearance of any stock.
For the avoidance of doubt H&H reserve the right to contra or keep sale proceeds to offset against an
outstanding account.

CONDITIONS OF SALE

Sold under the conditions of sale as displayed in the mart recommended by the Livestock Auctioneers
Association for England and Wales with the exception of rule 53(A) which will be adopted as follows
Maiden heifers sold for breeding purposes
The vendor warrants maiden heifers stated in the catalogue or at the time of sale to be sold for breeding
purposes to be free from all malformation which would render the animal incapable of breed
The warranty period for any latent malformation is 6 calendar months and 5 days
All cattle must be double tagged with Ministry approved tags and information supplied on the respective
entry forms
Payment will only be made to the exhibitor.
No lots can leave the market without a pass slip being issued by the main office
TB Testing: Animals over 42 days of age and on a 12 month test holding or from holdings which require
pre-movement testing (PRMT) MUST to be tested within 60 days of the sale and a respective
certificate provided to the Auctioneers.
The testing interval will be displayed at the point of sale by numbers 1, 1PT, 4 or 4s. The information is
given for guidance only.
TB Post Testing from high risk areas: As from the 6" April 2016, cattle consigned from high risk areas
will be subject to a post movement TB tests (60 to 120 days after pre test) but with the following
exemptions:
Slaughtered within 120 days
A licensed finishing Unit (LFU)
The catalogue will indicate (PT) for this requirement.

Please note All animals must be removed from the mart by 10am following the day of sale

Bt Bovine Viral Diarrhoea tested BVDa/m Bovine Viral Diarrhoea accredited/monitored
Lv Lepto vaccinated BVDt© Calves Bovine Viral Diarrhoea tag tested
BVDtt Bovine Viral Diarrhoea tag tested BVDf Bovine Viral Diarrhoea free

HH High Health Scheme BVDa Bovine Viral Diarrhoea accredited

PHS Premier Health Scheme 2 Johnes level

SPE Scotch Potential Eligibility Cattle Checker




CATALOGUE - RING 3 - SALE 10.30AM

BEEF BREEDING BULLS
LIMOUSIN (2 lots)

M/s Watson, Dorryfield High Health
1 Details time of sale
2 Details time of sale

BREEDING COWS & HEIFERS IN CALF OF WITH CALVES

Alley B
20-25& 5-44 M/s Kermode Orrisdale 41472 40 Cont cows/hfrs
Alley C with Lim/AA calves
36-47
Alley D
58-69 45-74 Ballacutchel Farms 41431 30 Cont x cows & Cont calves
80-85 75-84 10 3/4 Lim cows *cast
85-86 2 stock bulls
Alley E
86-90 87-94 M/s Booth Ltd Hartrigg 37681 10 SimLuing cows &
BvDv Char calves
95-98 Part dispersal 4 SimLui hfrs & Char calves
100-105 99-106 M/s Haigh Heath Lea Farm 8 ped/pure Shtn cows &
stock cows Lim calves
107-110 4 Cont x cows & Lim calves
106-108 111-117 M/s Thompson The Ash 42923 7 Stab x cows & AA calves
109 118-119 M/s Gardner Barrow Field 63892 1 Hrfd cow & 2 Lim calves
1Lim cow in calf to Char
due Sep
111  120-121 M/s Watson Dorryfield BVDtt/v 1 AAx cow & AAx calf
1 Lim hfr & Lim calf
Alley G
122-123  122-125 M/s Rogerson Ward Park 12366 4 Lim x/Sim x cows &
BvDa Lim x calves
124-125 126-129 M/s Forster Parkside 4 Lim x cows & AAx calves
126  130-132 M/s Scott Seathouse 3 Lim/Sim cows & Lim caves
127 133-134 M/s Gibson Cocklet Hill 2 Lim cows & Lim calves
128 135 M/s Wilson Laigh Highgate 1 ped AA cow &
ped AA bull calf
129 136-137 M/sIrving Harper Hill 6540 2 Limxcows & Lim x calf
130-133  138-145 M/s Clark Cringlber 24844 8 Cont x cows/hfrs

BVDt



Alley H
144

145
146
147-148

149-153

154
Alley |
166-170

171-173
174

175-176
177

179

Alley R
301-302

304
305-307
308
309
310

311-313

Alley S
317

318-319
320
321
322
323

146
147
148-149
150-153

154-163

164

165-174
175-180
181-182

183-186
187

188-189

190-195

196-198
199-204
205-207

208
209-211

212-217

218-219
220-224
225-227
228-229

230
231-231

M/s Marrs
M/s Kevan

M/s Westmorland
M/s Dickinson
M/s McAlister

M/s Graham

M/s Hamilton
M/s Gibson
M/s Kirkbride
M/s Graham

M/s Foster

M/s Cottam
M/s McGregor
M/s Edmondson
M/s Irving

M/s Ireland

M/s Murray
M/s Fletcher

M/s Livesey

Manor Farm
Low Barness
Blackwell
High House

Wester Thomaston

Wallhead

Derrie

Thornton Towers
Flimby Hall
Middle Farm

Solway View
Yew Tree Farm
Longrigg

High Mansrigg

Low Farm

North Mosses
Newby

Barwise Hall

Lowick Bridge Farm

BULLING HEIFERS

M/s Logan

M/s Muir

M/s Sherwen
M/s Huddleston
M/s Johnston

M/s Huddleston

Humebyres
Middle Farm
Greenmoorside
Netherby Street
Hobkinground
Netherby St

3940

BVDt©

22130
BVD ttv
4235
BVDt Lv

10629

61896
BVDtv
BVDvLv
IBv

11336
BVDtt

18194
BVDa
10369
BVDtt/v

1583
30823

62472

15141

1 Lim x 2nd calver & Lim calf
1 BB cow & Lim calf

2 Lim x hfrs & Lim calves

4 Lim x hfrs & Lim x calves

10 Lim x BBx hfrs & Lim calves
1 3/4 LimxBB hfrs & lim calves

10 BB/Lim hfrs & calves
6 Lim/BBx hfrs & Lim x calves

2 Lim hfrs & Lim calves

4 BB hfrs & Lim x calves

1 BBx hfr & lim x calf
2 BBx hfr & Lim x calf

6 AA hfrs & Lim/AA x calves

3 Sim hfrs & Lim calves
6 Lim x/BBx 2nd calves
in calf to BfSh due Sep
3 BBx cows & Blds/Lim x calves

1 BB hfr in calf to Lim due Sep

3 Hrfd hfrs & Hrfd calves

6 Lim/BF hfrs & Lim calves

2 pure Lim 18-24m
5 Lim x/BBx

3 AA/BB 20m

2 AAXBF 24m
13/4 BB

2 AAXBF 24m






