

BORDERWAY MART CARLISLE- CA1 2RS

Wednesday 28th June 2023 229 BEEF BREEDING CATTLE

10.30am - Ring 3

3 Beef Breeding Bull
212 Beef Breeding Cows & Heifers
In Calf or with Calves at Foot &
14 Bulling Heifers

NOTICE TO PURCHASERS

Business Trading Terms and Settlement of Purchases Payment due on Day of Purchase.

Interest chargeable from date of purchase at 7.25% over Clydesdale Bank base rate at the time, for accounts in default Purchases shall be governed by and construed in accordance with the law in England and Scotland

Accepted form of payments

direct bank transfer; debit card; cheque - known customers only; bankers draft
2% surcharge will apply to Business Credit Card payments
If payment is made by credit card, it must be linked to a business bank account
New customers and or agents wishing to purchase on behalf of another party must contact the
company's main office at Carlisle at least 48 hours prior to sale, to provide full details and references for
authorisation

Please note that all lots/items must be settled on the day of purchase and prior to clearance of any stock. For the avoidance of doubt H&H reserve the right to contra or keep sale proceeds to offset against an outstanding account.

CONDITIONS OF SALE

- Sold under the conditions of sale as displayed in the mart recommended by the Livestock Auctioneers
 Association for England and Wales with the exception of rule 53(A) which will be adopted as follows
 Maiden heifers sold for breeding purposes
 - The vendor warrants maiden heifers stated in the catalogue or at the time of sale to be sold for breeding purposes to be free from all malformation which would render the animal incapable of breed The warranty period for any latent malformation is 6 calendar months and 5 days
- All cattle must be double tagged with Ministry approved tags and information supplied on the respective entry forms
- Payment will only be made to the exhibitor.
- No lots can leave the market without a pass slip being issued by the main office
- TB Testing: Animals over 42 days of age and on a 12 month test holding or from holdings which require pre-movement testing (PRMT) MUST to be tested within 60 days of the sale and a respective certificate provided to the Auctioneers.
- The testing interval will be displayed at the point of sale by numbers 1, 1PT, 4 or 4s. The information is given for guidance only.
- TB Post Testing from high risk areas: As from the 6th April 2016, cattle consigned from high risk areas will be subject to a post movement TB tests (60 to 120 days after pre test) but with the following exemptions:
- 1. Slaughtered within 120 days
- 2. A licensed finishing Unit (LFU)

The catalogue will indicate (PT) for this requirement.

Please note All animals must be removed from the mart by 10am following the day of sale

SPE	Scotch Potential Eligibility Cattle Ch	necker	
PHS	Premier Health Scheme	J 1 2	Johnes level
НН	High Health Scheme	BVDa	Bovine Viral Diarrhoea accredited
BVDtt	Bovine Viral Diarrhoea tag tested	BVDf	Bovine Viral Diarrhoea free
Lv	Lepto vaccinated	BVDt©	Calves Bovine Viral Diarrhoea tag tested
Bt	Bovine Viral Diarrhoea tested	BVD a/ m	Bovine Viral Diarrhoea accredited/monitored

CATALOGUE - RING 3 - SALE 10.30AM

BEEF BREEDING BULLS LIMOUSIN (2 lots)

M/s Watson, Dorryfield

High Health

- 1 Details time of sale
- 2 Details time of sale

BREEDING COWS & HEIFERS IN CALF OF WITH CALVES

Alley B 20-25& Alley C 36-47	5-44	M/s Kermode Orrisdale 414		41472	40 Cont cows/hfrs with Lim/AA calves
Alley D 58-69 80-85	45-74 75-84 85-86	Ballacutchel Farms		41431	30 Cont x cows & Cont calves 10 3/4 Lim cows *cast 2 stock bulls
Alley E	05 00				2 Stock balls
86-90	87-94	M/s Booth Ltd	Hartrigg	32681 BVDv	10 SimLuing cows & Char calves
	95-98	Part dispersal			4 SimLui hfrs & Char calves
100-105	99-106	M/s Haigh stock cows	Heath Lea Farm		8 ped/pure Shtn cows & Lim calves
	107-110				4 Cont x cows & Lim calves
106-108	111-117	M/s Thompson	The Ash	42923	7 Stab x cows & AA calves
109	118-119	M/s Gardner	Barrow Field	63892	1 Hrfd cow & 2 Lim calves 1 Lim cow in calf to Char due Sep
111	120-121	M/s Watson	Dorryfield	BVDtt/v 1 AAx cow & AAx calf 1 Lim hfr & Lim calf	
Alley G					
122-123	122-125	M/s Rogerson	Ward Park	12366 BVDa	4 Lim x/Sim x cows & Lim x calves
124-125	126-129	M/s Forster	Parkside		4 Lim x cows & AAx calves
126	130-132	M/s Scott	Seathouse		3 Lim/Sim cows & Lim caves
127	133-134	M/s Gibson	Cocklet Hill		2 Lim cows & Lim calves
128	135	M/s Wilson	Laigh Highgate		1 ped AA cow & ped AA bull calf
129	136-137	M/s Irving	Harper Hill	6540	2 Lim x cows & Lim x calf
130-133	138-145	M/s Clark	Cringlber	24844 BVDt	8 Cont x cows/hfrs

Alley H						
144	146	M/s Marrs	Manor Farm	3940	1 Lim x 2nd calver & Lim calf	
145	147	M/s Kevan	Low Barness		1 BB cow & Lim calf	
146	148-149	M/s Westmorland	Blackwell	BVDt©	2 Lim x hfrs & Lim calves	
147-148	150-153	M/s Dickinson	High House	22130	4 Lim x hfrs & Lim x calves	
149-153	154-163	M/s McAlister	Wester Thomaston	BVD ttv 4235		
154 Alley I	164	M/s Graham	Wallhead	BVDt Lv	10 Lim x BBx hfrs & Lim calves 1 3/4 LimxBB hfrs & lim calves	
166-170	165-174	M/s Hamilton	Derrie	10629	10 BB/Lim hfrs & calves	
171-173	175-180	M/s Gibson	Thornton Towers		6 Lim/BBx hfrs & Lim x calves	
174	181-182	M/s Kirkbride	Flimby Hall		2 Lim hfrs & Lim calves	
175-176	183-186	M/s Graham	Middle Farm	61896 BVDtv	4 BB hfrs & Lim x calves	
177	187	M/s Foster	Solway View	BVDvLv IBv	1 BBx hfr & lim x calf	
179	188-189	M/s Cottam	Yew Tree Farm		2 BBx hfr & Lim x calf	
Alley R						
301-302	190-195	M/s McGregor	Longrigg		6 AA hfrs & Lim/AA x calves	
304	196-198	M/s Edmondson	High Mansrigg	11336 BVDtt	3 Sim hfrs & Lim calves	
305-307	199-204	M/s Irving	Low Farm		6 Lim x/BBx 2nd calves in calf to BfSh due Sep 3 BBx cows & Blds/Lim x calves	
308	205-207	M/s Ireland	North Mosses			
309	208	M/s Murray	Newby		1 BB hfr in calf to Lim due Sep	
310	209-211	M/s Fletcher	Barwise Hall	18194 BVDa	3 Hrfd hfrs & Hrfd calves	
311-313	212-217	M/s Livesey	Lowick Bridge Farm	10369 BVDtt/v	6 Lim/BF hfrs & Lim calves	
				Βνυτί/ν	o Lilly bi Till's & Lilli Calves	
BULLING HEIFERS						
Alley S						
317	218-219	M/s Logan	Humebyres	1583	2 pure Lim 18-24m	
318-319	220-224	M/s Muir	Middle Farm	30823	5 Lim x/BBx	
320	225-227	M/s Sherwen	Greenmoorside	62472	3 AA/BB 20m	
321	228-229	M/s Huddleston	Netherby Street		2 AAxBF 24m	

Hobkinground

Netherby St

1 3/4 BB

2 AAxBF 24m

15141

322

323

230 M/s Johnston

231-231 M/s Huddleston